

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13840 of 2017

=====

BABULAL SARDAR MAL SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 01/03/2023

ORAL ORDER

Upon request made on behalf of learned advocate
Mr.N.V.Gandhi for Respondent No.2 and learned
Assistant Government Pleader Ms.Pancholi, stand over
to **21.03.2023.**

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.