

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13840 of 2017**

=====

BABULAL SARDAR MAL SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**Date : 06/11/2023****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is called out, Mr Rutul P. Desai, learned advocate for the petitioner, is not present. None of the learned advocates for the respondents, except the learned Assistant Government Pleader, are present. Reply, is yet to be filed.

Let the reply be filed by respondent nos.2 and 3. Ms Krushita Dave, learned Assistant Government Pleader to take instructions and if necessary, to file the reply.

List the matter on 19.12.2023.

BINOY B PILLAI

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)